

Quarterly Period Covered: **1 January to 31 March 2019**

Details	Number	Value (€)	Percentage (%) of total number of payments made
Total payments made in Quarter	2,113	9,009,565	100%
Payments made within 15 days	1,636	7,234,048	77.43%
Payments made within 16 days to 30 days	434	1,617,656	20.54%
Payments made in excess of 30 days that were <u>subject</u> to LPI and compensation costs	23	54,258	1.08%
Payments made in excess of 30 days that were <u>not subject</u> to LPI and compensation costs	20	103,603	0.95%
Amount of late payment interest (LPI) paid in Quarter	N/A	1,524	N/A
Amount of compensation costs paid in Quarter	N/A	1,070	N/A